

Date: May 31, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 539762

Sub: Newspaper Publication – Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2025.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publication of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2025, published on Saturday, May 31, 2025 in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshdeep.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Modern Engineering and Projects Limited

Fattehsingh Patil
Managing Director
DIN: 10738344

Encl.: As above

MKVentures Capital Limited

CIN: L17100MH1991PLC059848

Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Express Towers Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Website: <https://mkventurescapital.com/> Tel No: 91 22 6267 3701Email: info@mkventurescapital.comExtract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS : [Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except EPS]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	340.34	854.12	901.05	2,752.07
2	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- from ordinary Activities after tax	(534.84)	535.04	586.71	937.70
3	Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	(532.76)	535.04	586.66	939.78
4	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5	Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	9,877.38
7	Earning per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	(13.92)	13.92	15.27	24.40
	(b) Diluted	(13.92)	13.92	15.27	24.40
8	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :				
	(a) Basic*	(13.92)	13.92	15.27	24.40
	(b) Diluted*	(13.92)	13.92	15.27	24.40

- Notes:**
- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2025
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).
 - This audited Standalone Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities Loan & investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
 - Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
 - The figures for the fourth quarter in each of the financial years are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the nine month end figures of the respective financial year.

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Financial year ended 31st March, 2025
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS : [Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except EPS]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	346.67	859.86	905.34	2,768.75
2	Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- from ordinary Activities after tax	(530.20)	538.66	589.61	949.04
3	Total Other Comprehensive income/(loss)-Net	(528.12)	538.66	589.55	951.12
4	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	384.35	384.35	384.35	384.35
5	Other Equity (including reserve)	-	-	-	9,904.55
6	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each -not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	(13.79)	14.01	15.34	24.69
	(b) Diluted	(13.79)	14.01	15.34	24.69
7	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :				
	(a) Basic*	(13.79)	14.01	15.34	24.69
	(b) Diluted*	(13.79)	14.01	15.34	24.69

- Notes:**
- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2025
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).
 - This audited Consolidated Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and involved in two business activities Loan & investment and Consultancy. Accordingly, both the activities are separately reported in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
 - Figures in the previous period have been regrouped, recomputed wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
 - The figures for the fourth quarter in each of the financial years are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the nine month end figures of the respective financial year.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Mkvntures Capital Limited
Sd/-
Madhusudan Murlidhar Kela
Managing Director
DIN: 05109767

Place : Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2025

ANUROOP PACKAGING LIMITED

CIN NO. L25202MH1995PLC093625

Address: 607, 6th Floor, Ijmima Complex, Off. Link Road, Malad West, Mumbai — 400064.Tel No : 022-35435303, Email Id:- info@anurooppackaging.com, Website:- <https://anurooppackaging.com/>

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025		Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	
	(₹ in Lakhs)	(Standalone)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(Consolidated)
Total Income	122.01		865.24	
Profit before Tax	21.49		341.15	
Net Profit after Tax	27.16		250.42	
Earnings per Share (₹) – Basic & Diluted	0.24		2.02	

Notes:


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Standalone as well as consolidated Results for the fourth quarter and Financial Year Ended March 31, 2025 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2025; along with Audit Report is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and on the Company's website at <https://anurooppackaging.com/>.
- The same can be accessed by the URL & by QR Code given below - <https://anurooppackaging.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/March-2025.pdf>



Date : 30-05-2025
Place : Mumbai

For Anuroop Packaging Limited

Sd/-
Akash Sharma
Managing Director
DIN : 06389102



Modern Engineering and Projects Limited
(Formerly known as Modern Converters Limited)
Shaping the Road Ahead

Modern Engineering and Projects Limited

(Formerly known as Modern Converters Limited)

CIN: L01132MH1946PLC381640

103/4 Plot -215, Free Press House, P-10, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

E-mail: cs@map.ind, Website: www.map.ind, Telephone No.: 022-66656007

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED

MARCH 31, 2025 ₹ in Lakhs (Except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income :				
	a) Revenue from operations	4,219.52	2,267.74	4,074.15	9,561.11
	b) Other Income	24.28	6.02	-	229.86
	Total Revenue	4,243.80	2,273.76	4,074.15	9,790.97
2	Expenses :				
	a) Operating Costs	2,780.52	2,320.10	3,358.68	7,834.51
	b) Employee benefits expense	156.56	140.80	141.63	546.99
	c) Finance Costs	28.10	10.17	34.82	59.36
	d) Depreciation & Amortization expense	54.03	43.58	73.48	179.32
	e) Other expenses	113.90	143.19	105.90	442.56
	Total Expenses	3,133.11	2,657.85	3,714.51	9,062.73
3	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (1-2)	1,110.69	-384.09	359.64	728.24
4	Exceptional Items Income / (Expenses) :	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	1,110.69	-384.09	359.64	728.24
6	Tax Expense				
	a) Current Tax	174.23	-23.46	196.70	-0.37
	b) Deferred Tax	177.32	-22.35	202.51	203.78
		-3.09	-1.11	-5.61	-204.15
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	936.46	-360.64	162.94	728.61
8	Other Comprehensive Income:				
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4.08	1.17	-0.86	3.44
	b) Tax impact relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	5.44	1.57	-1.14	4.59
		-1.37	-0.40	0.28	-1.16
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	940.54	-359.46	162.09	732.05
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,545.00	1,545.00	309.00	1,545.00
11	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	4,057.34
12	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic EPS (₹)	10.70	-7.70	5.27	7.85
	b) Diluted EPS (₹)	10.70	-7.70	5.27	7.85

*Not annualised

Notes

The above financial result is filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The detailed Notes of the above financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.map.ind

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Radheshyam Mopalwar

DIN: 02604676

Chairman

Place : Mumbai

Date : May 30, 2025

*Not annualised

Notes

The above financial result is filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The detailed Notes of the above financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.map.ind



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Radheshyam Mopalwar
DIN: 02604676
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2025

izmo ltd.
Driving Growth



Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended 31-03-2025

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Revenue from Operation	5981.23	5,866.52	5,028.84	22,461.01
2	Other Income	85.32	221.52	85.63	3,525.91
3	Total Income	6,066.55	6,088.04	5,114.47	25,986.92
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	688.93	605.90	903.74	4,888.03
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	5.68	-	10.18	5.68
6	Total other Comprehensive Income	694.61	605.90	913.92	4,893.71
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,487.21	1,487.21	1,411.36	1,487.21
8	Reserves	34,427.51	34,213.27	29,233.89	34,427.51
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)				
	(a) Basic	4.63	4.07	6.40	33.90
	(b) Diluted	4.63	4.07	6.40	33.90

Statement of Stand alone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2025	Un-Audited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Revenue from Operation	1,220.99	1,164.91	1,147.03	4,685.64
2	Other Income	30.68	84.53	31.99	3,219.80
3	Total Income	1,251.67	1,249.44	1,179.02	7,905.44
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	19.30	9.74	1.60	2,443.40
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	5.68	-	10.18	5.68
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	24.98	9.74	11.78	2,449.07
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,487.21	1,487.21	1,411.36	1,487.21
8	Reserves	19,636.29	19,700.14	16,495.75	19,636.29
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)				
	(a) Basic	0.13	0.07	0.01	16.95
	(b) Diluted	0.13	0.07	0.01	16.95

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Q4 and FY Ended 31.03.2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmoltd.com.

Notes to Financial Results:

- The above audited Q4 & Annual financial results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2025.
- Statutory Audit of financial results for the Q4 and financial year ended 31st March, 2025 has been carried out by the Auditors.
- Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.
- The Company added 110 clients in the US market including 103 clients in Frog Data.
- Client addition in Europe including UK were 53 clients.
- izmo Microsystems Pvt. Ltd.**
 - It has crossed revenues of Rs. 8 crores in the first full year of operation. New client additions include Bharat Electronics Limited. We expect the semiconductor packaging and System in Package (SiP) business to grow substantially in the years to come.
 - As was announced on March 25th, 2025 IMPL is the exclusive industry partner with IIT Madras in a groundbreaking project at the Centre for Programmable Photonic Integrated Circuits and Systems (PPICSS), Center of Excellence (CoE). The CoE/PPICSS has been established on 1st January 2021 in the Department of Electrical Engineering, IIT Madras with a substantial seed funding of Rs. 2,665 Lakhs from the MeitY, Govt. of India and in-kind contribution of Rs. 325 Lakhs from izmo Microsystems Bengaluru.
- The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
- Employee benefit expenses for the FY ended 31st March, 2025 includes Rs.143.09 lakhs (PY Rs. 144.50 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.
- The Company has collected US\$ 286K (Rs.241.68 lakhs) from several companies towards image copyright infringement charges during FY. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.
- Other expenses for Q4 & FY ended 31.03.2025 includes Rs.215.51 lakhs (PY Rs. 14.22 lakhs) pertains to old balance write off charged to P&L on consolidated basis and hence to that extent net profit is reduced for the said period.
- Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the start of the financial year - Rs.151.65 lakhs
- Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the end of the financial year - Rs.325.74 lakhs
- Highest credit rating of the company relating to the unsupported bank borrowings or plain vanilla bonds, which have no structuring/support built in - Not Applicable

- Incremental borrowing done during the year (qualified borrowing) - Rs.250 lakhs
- Borrowings by way of issuance of debt securities during the year - Rs.NIL
- Ind AS 116- Leases -The Company has different lease rental contracts which comes under the purview of IND AS 116- Leases. However the management is of the opinion that impact on the Company's financial statements is not material.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 and 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

Bengaluru
30th May, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board

sd/-

Sanjay Soni
Managing Director

DIN : 00609097
Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt. Airport
Road, Bengaluru - 560017

*For FY 24-25 as compared to PY, at consolidated level.

#177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area, Off Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076
Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408
www.izmoltd.com CIN : L72200KA1995PLC018734

SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 1E/4, Jhandewalan Extn. New Delhi -110055				
CIN:L51909DL1996PLC075875 Email: skylineindia96@gmail.com , Phone +91-11-23541110, Website: www.skylineindia.co.in				
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (Amount Rs. in lacs)				
Particular	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	26.58	10.75	35.11	56.97
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	21.63	(11.34)	0.33	(31.52)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	21.63	(11.34)	0.33	(31.52)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	398.26	425.91	398.26	425.91
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted (in Rupees)	0.54	(0.27)	0.01	(0.74)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted (in Rupees)	0.54	(0.27)	0.01	(0.74)

Note: Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.mse.in. The aforesaid financial result have been approved by the Board of Directors in its Board meeting held on 30.05.2025.

For SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
Rajesh Kumar Sanghi
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 30/05/2025

Oswal Minerals Limited				
Regd. Office: #B/11, Police Station Road, Pallavaram, Chennai-600043				
CIN: L30006TN1996PLC035973				
E-Mail: info@oswalminerals.com; Website: www.oswalminerals.com				
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025				
(₹ in Crores except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations/(Net)	464.10	407.02	2074.79
2	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(9.46)	(0.97)	7.23
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	4.31	(0.92)	21.00
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	7.55	7.55	7.55
	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
(i)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (net annualized)	5.71	(1.22)	27.81
(ii)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (net annualized)	5.71	(1.22)	27.81

Notes:

1. The above Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th May, 2025. The above Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2025 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors. An unmodified report has been issued by them thereon.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseilindex.aspx) and on the Company's website (www.oswalminerals.com)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD

Sd/

SRIPAL KUMAR MOHANLAL

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 0100023

Place: Bangalore

Date: 30th May, 2025

